TABL. 23(69). ZGONY NIEMOWLAT WEDLUG PRZYCZYN é

INFANT DEATHS BY CAUSES®
2005
] na 1000 z liczby ogétem
WYSZCZEGOLNIENIE . urodzen of total number
SPECIFICATION 2004 1 ogolem | yych
total chiopcy dziew- miasta wies
per 1000 czeta urban rural
live births males
females areas areas
OGOLEM..ooirereeeieceeeneens 202 178 6,9 103 75 119 59
TOTAL
Choroby zakazne i pasozytnicze .......... 8 2 0,1 1 1 1 1
Infectious and parasitic diseases
W tym pPOSOCZNICA.......ccevrveriiicieiinne 5 2 0,1 1 1 1 1
of which septicaemia
NOWOIWOIY ... 1 - - - - - -
Neoplasms
Choroby ukfadu nerwowego i narza-
dOW ZmMyStOW ..oveeiiicic e 2 1 0,0 - 1 1 -
Diseases of the nervous system and
sense organs

a Zgodnie z Migdzynarodowg Statystyczng Klasyfikacjg Choréb i Probleméw Zdrowotnych (X Rewizja).
a In accordance with the International Statistical Classification of Diseases and Related Health Problems (ICD — 10 Revision).




TABL. 23(69). ZGONY NIEMOWLAT WEDLUG PRZYCZYN? (dok.)
INFANT DEATHS BY CAUSES® (cont)

WYSZCZEGOLNIENIE
SPECIFICATION

2004

2005

ogotem

total

na 1000
urodzen
zywych

per 1000
live births

z liczby ogétem

of total number

chtopcy

males

dziew- miasta

czeta
© urban

females areas

wie$

rural
areas

Choroby uktadu krazenia...................
Diseases of the circulatory system

Choroby uktadu oddechowego ...........
Diseases of the respiratory system

w tym zapalenie ptuc
of which pneumonia

Choroby ukfadu trawiennego..............
Diseases of the digestive system

Niektére stany rozpoczynajace sig
w okresie okotoporodowym..............
Certain conditions originating in the
perinatal period
w tym:
of which:
zaburzenia zwigzane z czasem
trwania cigzy i rozwoju ptodu ........
disturbances connected with preg-
nancy and fetus development

niedotlenienie wewngtrzmaciczne
i zamartwica urodzeniowa.............
intrauterine hypoxia and birth as-
phyxia

Wady rozwojowe wrodzone™..............
Congenital anomalies*

w tym wrodzone wady serca............

of which congenital anomalies of
heart

Objawy i stany niedoktadnie okre$lo-
NE e

Symptoms and ill-defined condli-
tions*®

Zewnetrzne przyczyny zgonu............
External cause of death

1

14

17

19

55

26

1

03

27

10

51

24

0,3

0,3

4,0

0,4

2,0

0,9

0,3

0,1

58

15

30

14

45 60

21 39

a Zgodnie z Migdzynarodowg Statystyczng Klasyfikacjg Chordb i Probleméw Zdrowotnych (X Rewizja).

a In accordance with the International Statistical Classification of Diseases and Related Health Problems (ICD — 10 Revision).
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